507191640 03/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7238490

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ	I			
		Name	Name		
FOUNDRY NEWCO XI	II, INC.			11/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TWELV	TWELVE, INC.			
Street Address:	199 JEF	199 JEFFERSON DRIVE			
City:	MENLO	MENLO PARK			
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94025	94025			
	0 7				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 174		17485921			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful, i			
Email: rs.pa		s.patents.two@medtronic.c			
•		MEDTRONIC VASCULAR,	,		
		3576 UNOCAL PLACE			
Address Line 4:	Q	SANTA ROSA, CALIFORN	IA 95403		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		C00012803US02CO	C00012803US02CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALBERT L. FERRO,	ALBERT L. FERRO, REG. NO. 44679		
SIGNATURE:		/Albert L. Ferro/	/Albert L. Ferro/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/22/2022	03/22/2022		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=C00012803-Nan	ne-Change	#page1.tif			
source=C00012803-Nan	•				



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FOUNDRY NEWCO XII, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOUNDRY NEWCO XII, INC." TO "TWELVE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4768818 8100

131300527 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0890325

DATE: 11-13-13

PATENT REEL: 059478 FRAME: 0791

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:18 PM 11/12/2013 FILED 06:06 PM 11/12/2013 SRV 131300527 - 4768818 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

FOUNDRY NEWCO XII, INC.

Andrew Cleeland certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Chief Executive Officer of Foundry Newco XII, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Twelve, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The foregoing Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its

President and Chief Executive Officer, this 12th day of November, 2013.

/s/ Andrew Cleeland Andrew Cleeland, President and Chief Executive Officer

6507317_2.DOC

RECORDED: 03/22/2022